DAC0808
DAC0807
DAC0806
8-BIT D/A CONVERTERS
■ RELATIVE ACCURACY: ±0.19% ERROR MA­
XIMUM (DAC0808)
■ FULL SCALE CURRENT MATCH: ±1 LSBTYP
■ 7 AND 6-BIT ACCURACY AVAILABLE

DAC0808LC/D1 0 < T a s  +75 °C
Storage Temperature Range -  65°C to +150 °C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Accuracy Temperature
range
Plastic
DIP-16
Ceramic
DIP-16 SO-16
8 bit 0 to 75°C DAC0808LCN DAC0808LCJ DAC0808D
7 bit 0 to 75°C DAC0807LCN DAC0807LCJ DAC0807D
6 bit 0 to 75°C DAC0806LCN DAC0806LCJ DAC0806D
8 bit -5 5  to 125°C - DAC0808LJ -
BLOCK DIAGRAM
+ VS A 1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 A7 A8
THERMAL DATA
Ceramic SO-16 Plastic
DIP-16 DIP-16
=—_s-e Thermal resistance junction-ambient max 150°C/W 120°CAA/ 100°C/W
2m SGS-THOMSON
(MMELIlEYliMIMffiS
DAC0808-0807-0806
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Vs = 5V, Ve e = -15V , Vref/R14 = 2 mA, Ta  = Tmin to Tmax and all digital inputs at high logic level
unless otherwise noted.)
P ara m e ter T e s t C o n d itio n s M in . Typ. M ax. U nit
Er Relative Accuracy (Error Relative
to Full Scale lo)
(Figure 10) %
DAC0808L ±0.19 %
DAC0807LC/D1 (Note 1) ±0.39 %
DAC0806LC/D1 (Note 1) ±0.78 %
Settling Time to Within 1/2 LSB Ta = 25°C (Note 2) 150 ns
(Includes tpi_n) (Figure 11)
tpLH
tpHL Propagation Delay Time TA = 25°C (Figure 11) 30 100 ns